12.5% in case equity shares are listed on any recognised stock 
exchange in India and the purchase and sale transaction of 
such equity shares is chargeable to STT5. Further, LTCG shall be 
chargeable only in case where the capital gain exceeds INR 
1,25,000 (Indian Rupees One Lakhs Twenty-Five Thousand 
only).  

12.5% for equity shares which are not listed on any recognised 
stock exchange in India. 

Long term capital gains: Where investment under portfolio management services is treated 
as investment, the gain or loss from transfer of Securities shall be taxed as capital gains under

[...]

(8,99,64,336) 

(13,52,81,122)     (4,31,99,703) 

Loss after tax for 
the year 

(17,94,60,798)           (9,02,48,294) 

(13,54,38,977) (4,22,70,139) 

Net worth of Waterfield Financial and Investment Advisors Private Limited as on March 31, 2025 is 
INR 7,61,20,013 (Rupees Seven Crore Sixty One Lakhs Twenty Thousand and Thirteen Only) 

14. PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT PERFORMANCE OF THE PORTFOLIO MANAGER FOR THE LAST 
THREE YEARS AND IN CASE OF DISCRETIONARY PORTFOLIO MANAGER, DISCLOSURE OF 

METHOD IN TERMS OF REGULATION 22 OF THE PMS REGULATIONS 

The PMS Operations have started since May 2023, thus capturing returns since inception: